California Department of Social Services (CDSS) Live Scan Fingerprint Rate Schedule Effective December 11, 2015

Fees are the responsibility of the Live Scan applicant. Please note that a Live Scan fee for fingerprinting will be added at the Live Scan site, and that fee will vary from location to location.

Community Care Licensing (CCLD) CCLD FACILITY TYPE	DOJ Fee	FBI Fee	DOJ CACI Fee	Total
Adoption Employee/Facilitator	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Adult Day Care	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Adult Day Support Center	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Adult Residential Facility	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Adult Residential Facility –	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Administrator Certification				
Child Care Center	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Child Care Center – Mildly III	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Child Care Center – Volunteer	\$42	\$15	\$15	\$72
Family Child Care Home	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
Family Child Care Home – Volunteer	\$42	\$15	\$15	\$72
Foster Family Agency Staff	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Foster Family Agency Sub Staff	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Foster Family Agency Certified Homes	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
Foster Family Home	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
Group Home (6 or less)	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
Group Home (7 or more)	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Group Home – Administrator Certification	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Home Care Organization	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Infant Center	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Residential Care Facility for the Chronically III	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Residential Care Facility for the Elderly	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Residential Care Facility for the Elderly – Administrator Certification	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
School Age Child Care Center	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
Small Family Home	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
Social Rehabilitation Facility	\$42	\$17	\$0	\$59
Transitional Housing (6 or less)	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
Transitional Housing (7 or more)	\$42	\$17	\$15	\$74
TRUSTLINE APPLICANT TYPES				
Employee	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
Subsidized	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Volunteer (Mentor)	\$32	\$15	\$15	\$62
Ancillary Day Care Provider	\$32	\$17	\$15	\$64
DEPARTMENT OF AGING APPLICANT TYPES				
Ombudsman (Employee)	\$32	\$17	\$0	\$49
Ombudsman (Volunteer)	\$32	\$15	\$0	\$47
HOME CARE SERVICES APPLICANT TYPE				
Home Care Aide	\$32	\$17	\$0	\$49